[Commending Florence Crittenton 2000]

7

9

13

19

22

COMMENDING THE FLORENCE CRITTENTON ROUNDTABLE 2000 AND DECLARING

AUGUST 2-4, 2000 "FLORENCE CRITTENTON DAYS" IN THE CITY AND COUNTY OF

SAN FRANCISCO.

WHEREAS, The Child Welfare League of America is the nation's oldest and largest association of agencies that directly help abused, neglected, abandoned, and otherwise vulnerable children and their families; and,

WHEREAS, Florence Crittenton Services is a non-profit organization dedicated to guiding women, children, and young families toward independence and responsibility; and,

WHEREAS, As part of the Child Welfare League of America, the San Francisco division of Florence Crittenton Services is hosting the Florence Crittenton Roundtable 2000, Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention and Parenting: Building Bridges to Success; and,

WHEREAS, The mission of the Florence Crittenton Roundtable 2000 is to focus attention and resources on adolescent pregnancy prevention and teen parenting; and,

WHEREAS, *Building Bridges to Success* will attract hundreds of professionals in the fields of medicine, social work, education, government, and research to share information and focus on common goals, such as identifying successful program models and setting the stage for effective public policy; and,

WHEREAS, The Florence Crittenton Roundtable 2000, *Adolescent Pregnancy*Prevention and Parenting: Building Bridges to Success will be held August 2-4, 2000 in San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends the Florence Crittenton Roundtable 2000; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board declares August 2-4, 2000 "Florence Crittenton Days" in the City and County of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	001365	Date Passed:
		ce Crittenton Roundtable 2000 and declaring August 2-4, 2000 ity and County of San Francisco.
July 31, 200	•	rvisors — ADOPTED niano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yee wsom, Yaki
	File No. 001365	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 31, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

AUG 1 1 2000

Date Approved